## 507387182 07/15/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7434108

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	APPLICANT CHANGE OF ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IP2IPO INNOVATIONS LIMITED	01/12/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IP2IPO INNOVATIONS LIMITED	
Street Address:	2ND FLOOR 3 PANCRAS SQUARE	
Internal Address:	KINGS CROSS	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	ENGLAND	
Postal Code:	N1C 4AG	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9954243
Patent Number:	10483583

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (732)578-0104

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7325780103

**Email:** international@kbsiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: KAPLAN BREYER SCHWARZ LLP
Address Line 1: 90 MATAWAN ROAD, SUITE 201
Address Line 4: MATAWAN, NEW JERSEY 07747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9351-043US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IRENE CHRISTINE
SIGNATURE:	/Irene Christine/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=IP2IPO\_Innovations\_Limited\_CHANGE\_OF\_ADDRESS\_9531-043us1#page1.tif source=IP2IPO\_Innovations\_Limited\_CHANGE\_OF\_ADDRESS\_9531-043us1#page2.tif

PATENT 507387182 REEL: 060668 FRAME: 0437

## **APPLICANT CHANGE OF ADDRESS**

The Applicant, IP2IPO Innovations Limited, has moved their primary address of business, and respectfully requests that the updated address be recorded on their issued patents 9,954,243 and 10,483,583. The address is to be updated from "The Walbrook Building, 25 Walbrook, London EC4N 8AF, United Kingdom", to the following:

2nd Floor 3 Pancras Square

**Kings Cross** 

London

England

N1C4AG

Respectfully, IP2IPO Innovations Limited

By / Paul A. Schwarz/
Paul A. Schwarz
Kaplan Breyer Schwarz, LLP
Attorney for Applicant
Reg. No. 37577

Date: July 15, 2022

Kaplan Breyer Schwarz, LLP 90 Matawan Road, Ste. 201 Matawan, NJ 07747 United States of America

> PATENT REEL: 060668 FRAME: 0438



# **Change of Registered Office Address**

Company Name: **IP2IPO INNOVATIONS LIMITED** 

Company Number: 02060639

Dagge 4

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 01/12/2021

**New Address Details** 

New Address: 2ND FLOOR 3 PANCRAS SQUARE

> **KINGS CROSS** LONDON **ENGLAND** N1C 4AG

### Please Note:

The change in the Registered Office does not take effect until the Registrar has registered this form. For 14 days, beginning with the date that a change of Registered Office is registered, a person may validly serve any documentation on the company at its previous Registered Office.

## **Authorisation**

## Authenticated

This form was authorised by one of the following:

Director, Secretary, Person Authorised, Liquidator, Administrator, Administrative Receiver, Receiver, Receiver Manager, Charity Commission Receiver and Manager, CIC Manager, Judicial Factor.

**End of Electronically filed document for Company Number: PATENT** REEL: 060668 FRAME: 0439 RECORDED: 07/15/2022